GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA, OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER R.D UDAIPUR DIVISION GOMATI DISTRICT

PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO-PT-VII/EE/RDUD/G/2021-2022 DATED-26/10/2020

The Executive Engineer, RD Udaipur Division, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura invites on behalf of the 'Governor of Tripura' item rate e-tender for procurement of the following items from the eligible bidders up to 15.00 Hrs. on 08/11/2021 for the following work:-

SI.No.	DNIT NO. and Dafe	NAME OF THE WORK	EARNEST	TENDER FEE	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LASI DAIE AND TIME FOR DOCUMENT DOWNLOADIN G AND BIDDING	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF BID	DOCUMENT DOWNLOADIN G AND BIDING AT APPLICATION	CLASS OF BIDDER
1.	DNIT No: -e-DT- 01/STONE/EE/RDUD/G/2021-2022 Dt. 26/10/2021	Procurement and supply of 1st category Stone aggregate (Nominal size-20 mm /12.5 mm/10 mm) at various worksites under Matabari/Kakraban /Tepania R D Block under Gomati District.	Rs. 50000/-	Rs.1000/-	1(one) year.	Up to15.00 Hrs on 08/11/2021*	At 15.30 Hrs on 08/11/2021*	https://tripuratenders.gov.in	Appropriate Class

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding only in online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. **Submission of bids physically is not permitted.**

Earnest Money and Tender Fee are to be deposited by online mode through the website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. before the schedule time. And the Tender fee is Non-Refundable.

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the **Executive Engineer, RD Udaipur Division, Gomati District,Tripura** and the same shall be accessible by intending Bidder through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. However, intending bidders and other Bidders may like to be present at the Bid opening. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to **eerdsd10@gmail.com/rdud.division@gmail.com**.

Note: *NO NEGOTIATION WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE LOWEST BIDDER*

Sd/-Executive Engineer R.D Udaipur Division Gomati District, Tripura

copy to:

- 1. The Director of Information & Cultural Affairs, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging publication Format-A in two local leading news paper [enclo- 8(eight) copies].
- 2. The Executive Engineer, RD Store Division (Nodal Officer), Agartala with request to arrange for e-bidding through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in on behalf of the undersigned and also to open the bid through online. It is also requested to send the results/output after bid opening along with all downloaded documents etc. to the undersigned.
- 3. The Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-21.
- 4. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, 1, Pretoria Street, Kolkata 700071.
- The Joint Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, Ajanta Path, Baishisthya Road, PO-Beltala, Guwahati-781028
- 6. The Chief Engineer, RD Department, Agartala.
- 7. The District Magistrate & Collector, Gomati District Tripura.
- 8-11. The Superintending Engineer, RD 1st/2nd/3rd/4th Circle.
- 12-20. The Executive Engineer, RD Agartala/Satchand/Bisramganj/Amarpur/Teliamura/ Kanchanpur/Kumarghat/ Ambasa/ Manu Division.
- 21-24 The Bloxck Development Officer, Matabari/Kakraban/Killa/Tepania R.D.Block, Udaipur, Gomati District.
- 25-26 The Assistant Engineer/SDO of this Division.
- 27. The Sub-Regional Employment Exchange Udaipur.
- 28. The Executive Officer, Udaipur Municipal Council.
- 29-32 Accountant/Cashier/Notice Board/Office Copy.
- 33. The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor(s) Association, Udaipur..
- 34. The Secretary, Contractor(s) Association, Udaipur Gomati Tripura for information.

Sd/-Executive Engineer R.D Udaiur Division Gomati District, Tripura